UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 

AT TACOMA 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

APPROXIMATELY ONE MILLION 
SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY FOUR 
THOUSAND (1,784,000) 
CONTRABAND CIGARETTES OF 
ASSORTED BRANDS FROM THE 
INDIAN COUNTRY SMOKE SHOP 
MAIN STORE, et al., 

Defendants. 

CASE NO. C12-5992 BHS 

ORDER GRANTING 
PLAINTIFF’S MOTION TO STAY 
DISCOVERY, REQUESTING 
ADDITIONAL BRIEFING ON 
PLAINTIFF’S MOTION TO

[...]

untimely claim, while the failure to follow the timing set forth in Rule G(5)(b) can serve 

as a legitimate basis for striking an untimely answer. See, e.g., United States v. 

$11,500.00 in U.S. Currency, 710 F.3d 1006, 1012 (9th Cir. 2013); United States v. 

Twenty Three Thousand Three Hundred And Twenty Three Dollars ($23,323.00) in U.S. 

Currency, CIV.09-00428 JMS-LEK, 2010 WL 532441, at *3 (D. Haw. Feb. 16, 2010), 

report and recommendation adopted, CIV.09-00428JMS/LEK, 2010 WL 935198 (D. 

Haw. Mar. 11, 2010); United States v. 2003 Volkswagen Passat Washington License

[...]

$2,041.00 in U.S. Currency, No. 12–CV–87, 2012 WL 6953388 
(E.D.Tex. Oct. 30, 2012), report and recommendation adopted, 2012 WL 356707 (E.D.Tex. Jan. 
29, 2013); United States v. 15 Trimont Lake Road, No. 2:10cv16, 2011 WL 309921 (W.D.N.C. 
Jan. 28, 2011); Twenty Three Thousand Three Hundred And Twenty Three Dollars ($23,323.00) 
in U.S. Currency, 2010 WL 532441 (D. Haw. Feb. 16, 2010); United States v. $186,907.00 in 
U.S. Currency, No. 07–3229, 2008 WL 2331610 (D. Minn. June 3, 2008); United States v. Real 
Property Known & Numbered as 2621 Bradford Dr., Middletown, Butler Cnty., Ohio, No.